®
© Coilcraft, Inc. 2023
1102 Silver Lake Road
Cary, IL 60013
Phone  800-981-0363
Fax  847-639-1508
Email  cps@coilcraft.com
This product may not be used in medical or high
risk applications without prior Coilcraft approval.
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Please check our web site for latest information.
0603 CHIP INDUCTORS
Document AR773-1  Revised 02/02/23
		   Inductance2		  Impedance typ (Ohms)	    SRF min4	  DCR max5	 Imax
	   Part number1	 ±5% (nH)	  Q min3	 100 MHz    500 MHz	    (MHz)	 (Ohms)	 (A)
AR312RAM15NJPZ	 15 @ 7.9 MHz	 10 @ 7.9 MHz	 10	 42	 2800	 0.023	 1.20
AR312RAM33NJPZ	 33 @ 7.9 MHz	 10 @ 7.9 MHz	 19	 90	 1840	 0.028	 1.20
AR312RAM39NJPZ	 39 @ 7.9 MHz	 10 @ 7.9 MHz	 23	 113	 1760	 0.115	 0.60
AR312RAM47NJPZ	 47 @ 7.9 MHz	 12 @ 7.9 MHz	 42	 210	 1800	 0.052	 1.10
AR312RAM50NJPZ	 50 @ 7.9 MHz	 12 @ 7.9 MHz	 31	 149	 1500	 0.052	 1.10
AR312RAM68NJPZ	 68 @ 7.9 MHz	 12 @ 7.9 MHz	 39	 193	 1200	 0.150	 0.50
AR312RAM72NJPZ	 72 @ 7.9 MHz	 12 @ 7.9 MHz	 60	 385	 1440	 0.065	 1.00
AR312RAM85NJPZ	 85 @ 7.9 MHz	 12 @ 7.9 MHz	 51	 256	 1280	 0.065	 1.00
AR312RAM111JPZ	 110 @ 7.9 MHz	 12 @ 7.9 MHz	 70	 350	 980	 0.060	 1.10
AR312RAM121JPZ	 120 @ 7.9 MHz	 12 @ 7.9 MHz	 76	 410	 920	 0.089	 0.90
AR312RAM151JPZ	 150 @ 7.9 MHz	 12 @ 7.9 MHz	 89	 468	 840	 0.093	 0.85
AR312RAM201JPZ	 200 @ 7.9 MHz	 12 @ 7.9 MHz	 120	 685	 700	 0.115	 0.80
AR312RAM241JPZ	 240 @ 7.9 MHz	 12 @ 7.9 MHz	 140	 810	 720	 0.120	 0.70
AR312RAM271JPZ	 270 @ 7.9 MHz	 12 @ 7.9 MHz	 173	 1023	 600	 0.220	 0.55
AR312RAM361JPZ	 360 @ 7.9 MHz	 12 @ 7.9 MHz	 210	 1310	 560	 0.210	 0.55
AR312RAM391JPZ	 390 @ 7.9 MHz	 12 @ 7.9 MHz	 240	 1565	 560	 0.300	 0.50
AR312RAM421JPZ	 420 @ 7.9 MHz	 12 @ 7.9 MHz	 250	 1925	 550	 0.330	 0.50
AR312RAM471JPZ	 470 @ 7.9 MHz	 12 @ 7.9 MHz	 306	 2253	 460	 0.370	 0.48
AR312RAM561JPZ	 560 @ 7.9 MHz	 12 @ 7.9 MHz	 371	 3180	 400	 0.490	 0.42
AR312RAM601JPZ	 600 @ 7.9 MHz	 12 @ 7.9 MHz	 372	 2778	 430	 0.550	 0.36
AR312RAM681JPZ	 680 @ 7.9 MHz	 12 @ 7.9 MHz	 420	 3620	 420	 0.460	 0.36
AR312RAM821JPZ	 820 @ 7.9 MHz	 12 @ 7.9 MHz	 507	 3300	 260	 0.580	 0.34
AR312RAM102JPZ	 1000 @ 7.9 MHz	 13 @ 7.9 MHz	 663	 9823	 320	 0.840	 0.32
AR312RAM152JPZ	 1500 @ 7.9 MHz	 13 @ 7.9 MHz	 944	 17,830	 260	 1.3	 0.22
AR312RAM222JPZ	 2200 @ 7.9 MHz	 12 @ 7.9 MHz	 5220	 129	 65	 1.1	 0.25
AR312RAM472JPZ	 4700 @ 7.9 MHz	 12 @ 7.9 MHz	 2100	 220	 45	 1.5	 0.22
AR312RAM103JPZ	 10000 @ 2.5 MHz	 9 @ 2.5 MHz	 1400	 150	 30	 4.5	 0.10
■	 Higher inductance values than ceramic 0603 inductors
■	 Heavier gauge wire for low DCR
■	 Ferrite construction for high current handling
■	 Inductance values from 15 nH to 10 µH